## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5082703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKLAS ANDGART	03/13/2017
JINGYA LI	03/10/2017
HENRIK SAHLIN	03/14/2017
GUSTAV WIKSTROM	03/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16075434

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)858-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9548281488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ALAN M. WEISBERG

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 2: 1232 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1557-343PUS (P49574_US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. WEISBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=P49574\_US2\_2018\_08\_03\_Recorded\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P49574 US2 2018 08 03 Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=P49574 US2 2018 08 03 Recorded Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046553 FRAME: 0278** 505035952

source=P49574\_US2\_2018\_08\_03\_Recorded\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P49574\_US2\_2018\_08\_03\_Recorded\_Assignment#page5.tif source=P49574\_US2\_2018\_08\_03\_Recorded\_Assignment#page6.tif source=P49574\_US2\_2018\_08\_03\_Recorded\_Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046553 FRAME: 0279

This Assignment is made by:

ANDGART, Niklas Femmötesvägen 48

**SE-247 33 SÖDRA SANDBY** 

Sweden

LI, Jingya Stenbocksgatan 5-1201

SE-417 58 Göteborg

Sweden

SAHLIN, Henrik Kalkstensvägen 1

SE-435 41 MÖLNLYCKE

Sweden

WIKSTRÖM, Gustav Arrendevägen 23

SE-187 30 TÄBY

Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") in favor, and for the benefit and behoof of, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

For good, sufficient and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have, as of the Effective Date, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, and to the extent any transferable or assignable rights still remain with the inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions, application(s) for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations. including Sweden, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and utility models of said application(s), and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent, Patents and Utility Models may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made:

# SHORT TRANSMISSION TIME INTERVALS IN TIME DIVISION DUPLEX DOWNLINK AND UPLINK SUBFRAMES

including, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

Page 1 of 7

Country Code	Priority Application(s)	Filing Date(s)
WO	PCT/SE2017/050214	
US	16/075434	2018-08-03

The Effective date is the earliest date of the above listed Filing Date(s).

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request Assignee's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application(s) for Letter Patent or Utility Model, when known. The assignment of the above mentioned rights includes a transfer of the whole right to use a priority (including priority according to any convention, multilateral agreement, bilateral agreement and national law) of the above mentioned application(s) for Letter Patent and Utility Model in all countries and multilateral treaty organizations wherein no residual rights shall remain with the Assignor(s). Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents or utility models granted thereinafter. The rights granted hereunder shall include all rights to institute legal actions, obtain remedies and recover and retain damages in respect to said Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model.

The Assignor(s) and Assignee hereby understand and agree that with the execution of this Assignment, to the extent necessary or appropriate, national and/or regional applications may be filed by the Assignee as the applicant and on behalf of the assignor.

To the extent Assignee is entitled to receive the rights hereunder pursuant to this Assignment, each of the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of the Effective Date, the Assignor(s) were the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application(s) for Letters Patent or Utility Models above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, and for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application(s) for Letters Patent or Utility Model, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Utility Model for said inventions, in any country and any multilateral treaty organization, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion or Utility Model of any application(s) for Letters Patent or Utility Model, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Utility Model for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. If any of the Assignor(s) is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this Assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign

these documents on behalf of any such Assignor(s) or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under, and any dispute, controversy or claim related hereto shall be decided in accordance with, the laws of Sweden

without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof. Any dispute, controversy or claim ansing under, out of or relating to this Assignment and any subsequent amendments of this Assignment, including, without limitation, its formation, validity, binding effect, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, as well as non-contractual claims, shall be referred to and finally determined by arbitration in accordance with the WIPO Arbitration Rules. The arbitral tribunal shall consist of a sole arbitrator. The place of arbitration shall be in the country of the inventor's residence. The language to be used in the arbitral proceedings shall be English.

No modifications shall be made to this Assignment unless in writing and signed by each of the Assignor(s) and Assignee. If any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be deemed invalid or unenforceable, then the entire Assignment shall be construed as if not containing the particular invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, and the rights and obligations of Assignee and Assignor(s) shall be construed and enforced accordingly. Assignee's failure to exercise any option made available as a result hereof, shall not be construed as a waiver of such provisions, rights, or options, or affect the validity of this Assignment. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will not take any actions in violation of this Assignment.

Subsequent assignment from any of the assignors to the assignee purporting to convey the subject matter specified herein for a particular country, patent office, or jurisdiction shall not invalidate any provision of this assignment and any such subsequent assignment shall act as a further confirmation of the assignment herein.

Date 2017-03-2/ Signature on behalf of Roger Bou Faical

Page 3 of 7

Date 2012-03-13	Signature of Assignor	ANDGART, Nikias
Date 20/7-03-/3	Witnessed by	Pler Alcharon
	Name:	- Peter 11-11550 4
	Address:	Fridayahan 10
		242 31 Her-64
Date 2017.03.13	Witnessed by	PRAMOD TACOD MATHECKER
	Name:	PRAMOD TAWB MATHELKEN
	Address:	MARIAKATAM 6, LOND
		22353, SWEDEN
		1801

Date 2017-03-10	Signature of Assignor	1/24/2 4 LI, Jingya
Date 2012 - 03 - 10	Witnessed by	
	Name:	FREA VISTON JEANTH RELIGIOGAZOTT
	Address:	Mandouvanther 19.
		42145 VASTRA PROLUNDA
		\$#FOETY
Date 2917-03-10	Witnessed by	Hongola Zhao Hongola Zhao
	Name:	Hongria Zhao
	Address:	- Eklanda Slått 4.
		and the second of the second o

Date20/7 03 / 4	Signature of Assignor	SAHLIN, Henrik
Date 7017 0319	Witnessed by	RALE
	Name:	Peter Haumaden
	Address:	FORMBODSSATAU O
		43136 MOLNON
		Sweder
Date 20130374	Witnessed by	Heppie Zhoe
	Name:	Hogxia Zha.
	Address:	Eklanda Slätt 4
		43159 Moludal
		Sweden

Date 2017-03-10	Signature of Assignor	WIKSTRÖM, Gustav
Date 2017-03-10	Witnessed by	CLL
	Name:	David Soudbern
	Address:	Nachrosvagen 28
		16937 Silan
		5 weden
Date 2019-03-10	Witnessed by	Per Still
	Name:	Per Shillermark
	Address:	Acstruzjen 70
		120 54 Arsta
		Sweden